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As we step into a brand-new academic year (2025-26), we are
filled with enthusiasm and hope for a year filled with learning,
creativity, and success. Our journey together is not just about
academics but about growth, exploration, and excellence in
every aspect of education.

Opening for the Closure for
Academic year 2025-26 | summer session

PreKG - UKG 02.04.2025 11.04.2025

Classes

I-IX 02.04.2025 25.04.2025

What Awaits OQur Students This Year?

A Nurturing Learning Environment -
Where every child is valued and
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Innovation, creativity, and leadership!

Let’s make this academic year a
memorable and fulfilling journey
together. New Year, New Dreams,
New Achievements - Let’s Shine

Brighter Together
A Fresh Start - New

opportunities to learn, grow,
and excell Exciing Clubs &
Activities - Explore talents
beyond the classroom!
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School Timings

REPORTING TIME

DISPERSAL TIME

09.00 am

12.00 noon

09.00 am

12.30 pm

09.00 am

01.00 pm

1 &Il

08.45 am

02.50 pm

"Hi-v

08.35 am

03.00 pm

VI - VIl

08.20 am

03.40 pm

IX 08.20 am

All students to report in complete school uniform.

Things to be brought

Classes KG - Il Classes Il - IX
Spare dress Rough Note
Snacks (healthy snacks)
Hand towels/kerchief
Sufficient water
Rough Note/Almanac Lunch towel

Stationery

Lunch

Necessary stationery (Pencils,
erasers, sharpens, crayons)
Lunch (For classes | & Il)

Water
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