







SRI KANCHI MAHASWAMI VIDYA MANDIR

NO. 1, SHANKAR NAGAR, RAJAKILPAKKAM, TAMBARAM EAST, CHENNAI-73

As we step into a brand-new academic year (2025-26), we are filled with enthusiasm and hope for a year filled with learning, creativity, and success. Our journey together is not just about academics but about growth, exploration, and excellence in every aspect of education.

Classes	Opening for the Academic year 2025-26	Closure for summer session
PreKG - UKG	02.04.2025	11.04.2025
I - IX	02.04.2025	25.04.2025

What Awaits Our Students This Year?

A Nurturing Learning Environment – Where every child is valued and encouraged!

Skill-Based Learning – Focus on

Skill-Based Learning - Focus on innovation, creativity, and leadership!





A Fresh Start - New opportunities to learn, grow, and excel! Exciting Clubs & Activities - Explore talents beyond the classroom!

Let's make this academic year a memorable and fulfilling journey together. New Year, New Dreams, New Achievements - Let's Shine Brighter Together









SRI KANCHI MAHASWAMI VIDYA MANDIR

NO. 1, SHANKAR NAGAR, RAJAKILPAKKAM, TAMBARAM EAST, CHENNAI-73.

School Timings

CLASS	REPORTING TIME	DISPERSAL TIME
Pre KG	09.00 am	12.00 noon
LKG	09.00 am	12.30 pm
UKG	09.00 am	01.00 pm
1 & 11	08.45 am	02.50 pm
III-V	08.35 am	03.00 pm
VI - VIII	08.20 am	03.40 pm
IX	08.20 am	04.00 pm

All students to report in complete school uniform. Things to be brought

Classes KG - II	Classes III - IX
• Spare dress	 Rough Note
Snacks (healthy snacks)Hand towels/kerchief	• Stationery
 Sufficient water 	• Lunch
 Rough Note/Almanac 	 Lunch towel
 Necessary stationery (Pencils, 	• Water
erasers, sharpens, crayons)	
 Lunch (For classes I & II) 	

